PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael T. Pitonyak	06/18/2009
Vincent S. Clerico	06/18/2009
Pengpeng Pan	06/18/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Heat-Timer Corporation
Street Address:	10 New Dutch Lane
City:	Fairfield
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12493432

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)486-0323

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-486-7272 Email: pberger@LLBL.com Correspondent Name: Levisohn Berger LLP Address Line 1: 11 Broadway, Suite 615 Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1216.060
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter L. Berger

Total Attachments: 3

500897717

source=1216060assgnmt#page1.tif source=1216060assgnmt#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022886 FRAME: 0257

source=1216060asgncvr#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022886 FRAME: 0258

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

PATE	ENT		
For:	X US and/or X F X US Application o X Inventor(s) or	or X US Patent	
(\$1.00			NOR of the sum of One Dollar d for other good and valuable
		son or entity who owns th SIGNOR(S), Address and	
20 Ne Fairfie	nel T. Pitonyak ew Dutch Lane eld, NJ 07004 n U S A	Vincent S Clerico 20 New Dutch Lane Fairfield, NJ 07004 Citizen U S A	Pengpeng Pan 20 New Dutch Lane Fairfield, NJ 07004 Citizen of China
ASSIC Type	or print name of ASSIG	orporation, 20 New Dutch iNEE, Address and Nation and legal representatives ving)	
<u>~</u> .	an undivided States and its territoria	percent (%) in	
<u>X</u>	•	ries, including all rights to	
in and	to any and all improvem	ents which are disclosed l	n the invention entitled:
		LE BOILER PLANT SYS 3 AND NON-CONDENSI	
Attorney File No :	1216 060		

PATENT | REEL: 022886 FRAME: 0259

(check and complete (a) (b), (c) or (d))

and which is found in:
(a) X US patent application executed on even date herewith
(b) U.S patent application executed on
(c) U.S. patent application Serial No filed on
(d)U S patent No issued on
(e)U S provisional patent application filed
A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding
patent maintenance fees is being sent separately
(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being completed)
(f) X and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,
including the right to claim priority.
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce all application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof
the purposes thereof
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this/8 day of
NOTE: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was ghecked above By: Signature of ASSIGNOR: Michael 7 Pitonyak
Signature of ASSIGNOR: Vincent S Cierico
By: Here fac John Signature of AssignOR: Dengpeng Pan

H:\WLR1\1216\1216.06DAssign61609 wpd

PATENT

REEL: 022886 FRAME: 0260

Docket No.: 1216.060

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev 12-05) OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp 1/31/2009) P08A/REV05

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PATENTS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael T. Pitonyak Vincent Clerico Penpeng Pan	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Heat-Timer Corporation Address: 20 New Dutch Lane
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): June 18, 2009 Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Application or patent numbers(s): A Patent Application No (s)	City: Fair field State/Prov : New Jersey Country: USA ZIP: 07004 Additional name(s) & address(es)
Additional numbers atta	ched? Tyes X No
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter L. Berger, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter L. Berger, Esq. Registration No: 24,570 Address: Levisohn Berger LLP 11 Broadway, Suite 615	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter L. Berger, Esq. Registration No: 24,570 Address: Levisohn Berger LLP 11 Broadway, Suite 615 City: New York State/Prov: New York Country: USA ZIP: 10004 Phone Number: (212) 486-7272 ext. 302 Fax Number: (212) 486-0323	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b Deposit Account Number 02-2105
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter L. Berger, Esq. Registration No: 24,570 Address: Levisohn Berger LLP 11 Broadway, Suite 615 City: New York State/Prov: New York Country: USA ZIP: 10004 Phone Number: (212) 486-7272 ext. 302	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3 41) \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card ⋈ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria VA 22313-1450

RECORDED: 06/29/2009

PATENT

REEL: 022886 FRAME: 0261